······································		
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION		Supersedes Old
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE		
U.S.G.S.		5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE		State 🗶 🛛 Fee
OPERATOR	—	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
		B-9613
SUNI (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR USE "APPLIC	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoi cation for permit -" (form C-101) for such proposals.)	
1.		7. Unit Agreement Name
OIL GAS WELL	OTHER. Water Injection	West Dollarhide Drinkard Uni
2. Name of Operator		8. Farm or Lease Name
Skelly 011 Company		West Dollarhide Drinkard Uni
3. Address of Operator		9. Well No.
		5. went No.
P. 0. Box 1351, Midla	and, Texas 79701	45
	and, Texas 79701	
4. Location of Well		45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	and, Texas 79701 North 660 660 FEET FROM THE North 660 32 24S 38E	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 660 STION 32 24S 38E STION 24S 38E 15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat POllarhide Tubb Drinkard
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 660 32 24S 38E TOWNSHIP 24S 38E 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard NMPM. 12. County Lea
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 32 24S 38E TOWNSHIP RANGE 38E 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard NMPM. 12. County Lea
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 32 TOWNSHIP 248 38E 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard NMPM. 12. County Lea
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 32 TOWNSHIP 248 38E 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Pollarhide Tubb Drinkard NMPM. 12. County Lea Dott or Other Data
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 32 24S 38E TOWNSHIP 24S 38E 15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Reportion SUBS	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard NMPM. 12. County Lea Dott or Other Data SEQUENT REPORT OF:
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 32 24S 38E TOWNSHIP 24S 38E 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Reporting INTENTION TO: SUBS PLUG AND ABANDON Remedial work commence Drilling opns. casing test and cement jo	45 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard Dollarhide Tubb Drinkard 12. County Lea Dort or Other Data SEQUENT REPORT OF: ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	660 North 660 32 24S 38E TOWNSHIP 24S 38E 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3176' RT k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Reporting INTENTION TO: SUBS PLUG AND ABANDON Remedial work commence Drilling opns. casing test and cement jo	45 10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat POllarhide Tubb Drinkard NMPM. 12, County Lea Dort or Other Data SEQUENT REPORT OF: ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

work) SEE RULE 1103.

In an attempt to relocate the packer, communications developed.

Well was shut down on March 12, 1971, and we propose to temporarily abandon it by leaving it shut in until a study of remedial possibilities can be completed to confine injection to the main pay interval of the Drinkard and Abo zones. This will eliminate injection into the Tubb zone and the upper portion of the Drinkard zone which has been contributing to water breakthrough problems.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

signed J. R. Avent	Dist. Adm. Coordinator	DATE April 19, 1971
APPROVED BY HOUR	SUPERVISOR DISTINCT	APR 21 1971
CONDITIONS OF APPROVALIF ANY:		

OIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBBS, N. M.

APR 2 1971

RECEIVED